
Clasificacion GENERAL

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT. Des. SM1 SM2 FN

1 106 DESERT, Antonin 1ª SEN FRA 24 23 24 22 24 117 4 0 24 24

2 132 AZPEITIA BERISTAIN, Xabier 1ª SEN VAS 24 24 25 24 25 122 24 0 22

3 124 MARTINEZ DOMINGO, Francisco Jose 1ª SEN AND 25 22 21 25 25 118 2 22 0 20

4 134 RODRIGUEZ URIS, Jose Luis 1ª SEN CAM 21 23 24 24 24 116 1 0 23 10

5 113 MARTINEZ TORRES, Ramon 1ª SEN CAT 25 25 23 23 21 117 5 21 0

6 130 MARTINEZ TORRES, Adria 1ª SEN CAT 23 23 23 24 25 118 3 0 19

7 96 BILBAO GOIKOETXEA, Ander 1ª SEN VAS 24 21 25 24 24 118 1 0 11

8 138 MURCIA PEREZ, Manuel 1ª SEN VAL 24 25 23 23 22 117 0 10 0

9 107 GUERRERO, Sebastien 1ª SEN FRA 24 22 23 22 25 116 0

10 135 FERNANDEZ MUÑOZ, Alberto 1ª SEN CAM 23 22 22 25 23 115

11 128 LOPEZ ROMERO, Antonio 1ª SEN AND 22 25 22 23 23 115

12 127 HONTECILLAS MORATALLA, Jose Francisco 1ª SEN CAM 24 24 23 23 21 115

13 109 BELTRAN PASTOR, Antonio 1ª SEN CNA 22 19 25 24 24 114

14 102 BOURGUE, Clement 1ª SEN FRA 25 22 20 24 23 114

15 141 AMOROS CABRERA, Raul 2ª SEN VAL 24 23 23 21 23 114

16 136 GORMAZ MARTIN, Alvaro 1ª SEN NAV 24 25 20 23 22 114

17 126 FUENTES LOPEZ, Mario 1ª SEN VAL 19 24 23 23 24 113

18 111 ARIZAGA OTXOTEKO, Mikel 1ª SEN NAV 22 22 22 23 24 113

19 116 SAEZ DE ABIA, Pedro Manuel 1ª SEN CAL 24 23 20 22 24 113

20 95 DOMINGUEZ AGUILAR, Antonio 1ª SEN AND 20 23 23 24 23 113

21 125 TORRES MATEOS, Carlos 1ª SEN AND 23 19 25 23 23 113

22 131 CALDERÓN ALGABA, Severiano 1ª SEN EXT 24 21 22 23 23 113

23 170 MARTINEZ PEÑARRUBIA, Jesus 2ª SEN VAL 24 22 21 23 23 113

24 129 BARQUERO PINEL, David 1ª SEN EXT 24 23 22 22 22 113

25 115 QUESADA CALLEJAS, Francisco Javier 1ª SEN CAM 24 23 22 22 22 113

26 133 GORRICHO LORENTE, David 1ª SEN NAV 23 23 24 22 21 113

27 137 GARCIA FONTGIBELL, Joan Francesc 1ª SEN CAT 23 25 23 23 19 113

28 156 PLAZA TELLO, Marcelino 2ª SEN EXT 22 21 22 22 25 112

29 190 MANRIQUE MERAYO, Jesus 2ª SEN CAL 22 22 22 23 23 112

30 119 PINTO GARCÍA, Jose María 1ª SEN EXT 24 21 22 22 23 112

31 120 SERRANO RAMOS, Juan Jose 1ª SEN AND 23 21 23 23 22 112

32 158 MASET DOMENECH, Carlos 2ª SEN VAL 20 22 22 23 24 111

33 145 CARRERAS ALCARAZ, Aaron 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 21 23 24 111

34 180 RECHE RODRIGUEZ, Antonio 2ª SEN VAL 21 20 24 23 23 111

35 99 TCHEN DIAS, Jorge Manuel 1ª SEN EXT 24 22 21 23 21 111

36 93 SANCHIS BALDOVI, Salvador 1ª SEN VAL 25 20 24 22 20 111

37 104 AZPEITIA BERISTAIN, Yosu 1ª SEN VAS 19 23 24 19 25 110

38 97 ARAGON MANZANARES, Francisco 1ª SEN AND 20 22 21 23 24 110

39 153 SUAREZ MORENO, Juan 2ª SEN AND 21 23 21 22 23 110

40 100 CASTRO GARCIA, Jose Manuel 1ª SEN SMA 23 21 22 21 23 110

41 121 BEDOYA DE LA CRUZ, Jose Eduardo 1ª SEN AND 21 21 21 25 22 110

42 164 MARTINEZ MIRAVET, Enrique 2ª SEN VAL 19 23 22 24 22 110

43 160 PUENTE SANCHEZ, Ruben 2ª SEN CAM 24 23 21 21 21 110

44 123 LOPEZ DIEZ, Jose Domingo 1ª SEN CAL 22 20 20 24 23 109

45 110 MIRO ESCODA, Sergi 1ª SEN CAT 22 22 19 24 22 109

46 92 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, Juan Alonso 1ª SEN CAL 22 21 23 21 22 109

47 149 FRAIDIAS VENEGAS, Jose Manuel 2ª SEN VAS 24 22 19 24 20 109

48 139 PICAUD, Jason 1ª SEN FRA 23 22 23 22 19 109

49 179 VILLASANTE ZATIKA, Joseba Koldo 2ª SEN NAV 24 23 21 22 19 109

50 98 PEREZ LLAMAZARES, Raul 1ª SEN CAL 20 19 24 22 23 108
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51 114 LORENTE RUIZ, Vicente Luis 1ª SEN VAL 21 21 21 22 23 108

52 191 GARCIA NAVARRO, Felipe 2ª SEN VAL 23 18 23 22 22 108

53 146 RUBIO CAPELLINO, Ricardo 2ª SEN VAL 22 20 22 22 22 108

54 155 GIL MENDEZ, Victor Manuel 2ª SEN CAL 23 21 21 21 22 108

55 193 MACAZAGA ASURMENDI, Oier 2ª SEN NAV 23 24 18 21 22 108

56 161 DERTEANO SARRIONAINDIA, Garikoitz 2ª SEN NAV 21 22 24 22 19 108

57 101 PEREZ LLAMAZARES, David 1ª SEN CAL 18 20 23 23 23 107

58 175 LORENTE BASCUÑANA, Christian 2ª SEN VAL 22 18 21 23 23 107

59 167 AGUIRRE ALKORTA, Ibon 2ª SEN VAS 24 18 19 23 23 107

60 173 ORTEGA CORRALES, Roberto 2ª SEN CAL 23 20 20 21 23 107

61 201 DIAZ GALVEZ, Jose Angel 3ª SEN VAL 20 24 20 21 22 107

62 184 PIQUER CAMPOS, Jesus 2ª SEN VAL 24 20 20 21 22 107

63 103 MARTINEZ REAL, Ambrosio 1ª SEN AND 21 21 20 24 21 107

64 210 MARTÍN UCERO, Víctor 1ª SEN CAL 22 21 22 22 20 107

65 192 PERDOMO RODRIGUEZ, Manuel Francisco 2ª SEN CNA 19 21 20 22 24 106

66 118 IBAÑEZ GALDON, Jose 1ª SEN VAL 22 21 19 22 22 106

67 220 LARRETA GOÑI, Jokin 3ª SEN NAV 21 22 20 21 22 106

68 178 ARMAS ARMAS, Jose Emilio 2ª SEN CNA 20 22 20 23 21 106

69 112 CASARES FERNANDEZ, Jorge 1ª SEN AND 21 19 24 21 21 106

70 91 MARTIN MOYA, Francisco Jose 1ª SEN AND 20 23 21 21 21 106

71 140 FERRER CANALS, Antoni 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 21 21 21 106

72 166 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Jose Antonio 2ª SEN CNA 18 24 20 24 20 106

73 169 VIZCAINO MARTINEZ, Julian 2ª SEN CAT 20 22 22 22 20 106

74 150 FONSECA DEL SANTO, Jose Antonio 2ª SEN AST 23 23 15 22 22 105

75 143 CAMPOS MARTINEZ, Roman 2ª SEN CAM 20 24 21 18 22 105

76 117 BASART GORRO, Alejandro 1ª SEN CAT 22 23 20 18 22 105

77 159 GARCIA MARTIN, Juan David 2ª SEN AND 23 22 20 18 22 105

78 152 ARCUSA HERNANDEZ, Javier 2ª SEN VAL 22 20 20 23 20 105

79 194 AGUARON FOJ, Jose Luis 3ª SEN CAT 23 21 22 20 19 105

80 183 ESCAMEZ ROMERA, Juan Antonio 2ª SEN AND 19 19 22 22 22 104

81 157 VILA CABERO, Sergi 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 20 23 18 104

82 163 VILA CABERO, Lluis 2ª SEN CAT 24 21 23 18 18 104

83 94 CURTO TOMAS, Silver 1ª SEN CAT 22 19 17 23 22 103

84 151 NAVARRO JABALERA, Jose M. 2ª SEN CAT 20 23 18 21 21 103

85 105 MARTINEZ VIDAL, Braulio 1ª SEN VAL 21 18 22 22 20 103

86 215 HAFTI EL MANSOUR, Jaouad 3ª SEN CAT 23 20 18 22 20 103

87 186 AXPE ETXABE, Unai 2ª SEN VAS 21 22 21 19 20 103

88 172 MARTIN LORENZO, Marco Antonio 2ª SEN CAM 22 22 23 17 19 103

89 207 ESTELLER VICENTE, Oscar 3ª SEN VAL 22 22 23 17 19 103

90 200 HERNANDEZ SALDAÑA, Juan Jose 3ª SEN AND 19 20 20 19 24 102

91 187 MORENO COBOS, Ivan 2ª SEN CAM 19 17 21 23 22 102

92 144 BUSTO ALONSO, Fco. Javier 2ª SEN NAV 19 19 19 23 22 102

93 196 VIVES RIBES, Alvaro 3ª SEN VAL 20 22 20 18 22 102

94 162 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Manuel Jesus 2ª SEN AST 21 22 20 18 21 102

95 195 RESINA RODRIGUEZ, Jose Carlos 3ª SEN AND 21 22 21 18 20 102

96 213 FERNANDEZ GALBIS, Roberto 3ª SEN VAL 24 18 23 19 18 102

97 202 ALFONSO BARCELO, Felix 3ª SEN BAL 18 21 19 23 20 101

98 181 RODEÑO LOPEZ, Adrian 2ª SEN CAM 16 22 18 20 24 100

99 185 ÁLVAREZ ACOSTA, Jose María 2ª SEN CNA 21 21 17 18 23 100

100 3 ARENOS DOMINGO, Jose Francisco 4ª SEN VAL 20 19 20 21 20 100

101 188 BRULL BRULL, German 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 18 20 19 100

102 148 MORENO ROSADO, Diego 2ª SEN CAM 19 16 25 23 17 100
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103 171 RODRIGUEZ ARCHILLA, Antonio 2ª SEN AND 20 18 20 18 22 98

104 209 CARMONA NÚÑEZ, Juan Carlos 3ª SEN EXT 20 18 22 21 17 98

105 221 MURUA ARRUTI, Antonio 3ª SEN VAS 18 16 20 18 25 97

106 177 MORENO ORTEGA, Luis Miguel 2ª SEN AND 22 20 14 20 21 97

107 199 CAMARASA PUIGVEHI, Jan 3ª SEN CAT 20 16 21 21 19 97

108 165 MERCHAN PEREZ, Francisco Jose 2ª SEN AND 17 22 20 19 19 97

109 2 CARBONELL CASAS, Jose Antonio 4ª SEN CAM 21 14 19 22 20 96

110 205 URMENETA FERNANDEZ, Gorka 3ª SEN NAV 18 19 18 21 20 96

111 206 CAMARASA BLAVI, Juan 3ª SEN CAT 19 19 21 17 20 96

112 212 TORRICO DIAZ, Bernardino 3ª SEN CAM 19 18 19 21 19 96

113 198 GARCIA MALDONADO, Pedro 3ª SEN MUR 17 21 19 19 19 95

114 142 CERVANTES MARTINEZ, Jose Francisco 2ª SEN AND 21 15 21 18 19 94

115 154 CAIROS ALEGRIA, Francisco 2ª SEN CNA 17 20 18 21 18 94

116 197 AGUIRRE ODRIOZOLA, Ion 3ª SEN VAS 19 19 19 19 18 94

117 219 LARA RUIZ, Francisco Jose 3ª SEN AND 21 20 19 20 14 94

118 211 BALSALOBRE, Cedric 3ª SEN CAT 18 20 18 18 19 93

119 4 ABASOLO ALTUNA, Aritz 4ª SEN VAS 23 20 19 12 19 93

120 147 MARIN GUERRERO, Antonio Ignacio 2ª SEN AND 19 17 17 20 18 91

121 108 GARCIA DUEDRA, Gerard 1ª SEN ADR 19 19 18 19 16 91

122 214 ALFONSO POZO, Hector Jesus 3ª SEN BAL 20 15 18 19 17 89

123 174 HERNANDEZ GIRAL, Oscar 2ª SEN CAT 21 18 14 16 19 88

124 176 PUIG CLAVE, Josep 2ª SEN CAT 16 17 19 17 18 87

125 203 LEYVA CASTRO, Josep Anton 3ª SEN CAT 17 14 14 16 21 82

126 218 GUTIERREZ DIAZ, Oscar 3ª SEN CNA 19 11 15 18 18 81

127 208 DIAZ BALAGUER, Juan Jose 3ª SEN AND 12 18 15 15 18 78

128 217 SANTOS AÑON, Juan Carlos 3ª SEN NAV 13 13 19 16 16 77

129 182 CASADO CLEMENTE, Manuel 2ª SEN CAT 23 22 22 0 0 67

130 122 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Alberto 1ª SEN EXT 22 20 18 0 0 60

131 168 TORRES PEREZ, Rodolfo Antonio 2ª SEN EXT 20 19 15 0 0 54

132 1 SALES MASIA, David 4ª SEN VAL 0 16 17 0 0 33

135 189 CISNERO MARTIN, Manuel 2ª SEN AND 0 0 0 0 0 0



Clasificacion 1ª Categoría

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT.

1 130 MARTINEZ TORRES, Adria 1ª SEN CAT 23 23 23 24 25 118

2 96 BILBAO GOIKOETXEA, Ander 1ª SEN VAS 24 21 25 24 24 118

3 138 MURCIA PEREZ, Manuel 1ª SEN VAL 24 25 23 23 22 117

4 113 MARTINEZ TORRES, Ramon 1ª SEN CAT 25 25 23 23 21 117

5 107 GUERRERO, Sebastien 1ª SEN FRA 24 22 23 22 25 116

6 135 FERNANDEZ MUÑOZ, Alberto 1ª SEN CAM 23 22 22 25 23 115

7 128 LOPEZ ROMERO, Antonio 1ª SEN AND 22 25 22 23 23 115

8 127 HONTECILLAS MORATALLA, Jose Francisco 1ª SEN CAM 24 24 23 23 21 115

9 109 BELTRAN PASTOR, Antonio 1ª SEN CNA 22 19 25 24 24 114

10 102 BOURGUE, Clement 1ª SEN FRA 25 22 20 24 23 114

11 136 GORMAZ MARTIN, Alvaro 1ª SEN NAV 24 25 20 23 22 114

12 126 FUENTES LOPEZ, Mario 1ª SEN VAL 19 24 23 23 24 113

13 111 ARIZAGA OTXOTEKO, Mikel 1ª SEN NAV 22 22 22 23 24 113

14 116 SAEZ DE ABIA, Pedro Manuel 1ª SEN CAL 24 23 20 22 24 113

15 95 DOMINGUEZ AGUILAR, Antonio 1ª SEN AND 20 23 23 24 23 113

16 125 TORRES MATEOS, Carlos 1ª SEN AND 23 19 25 23 23 113

17 131 CALDERÓN ALGABA, Severiano 1ª SEN EXT 24 21 22 23 23 113

18 129 BARQUERO PINEL, David 1ª SEN EXT 24 23 22 22 22 113

19 115 QUESADA CALLEJAS, Francisco Javier 1ª SEN CAM 24 23 22 22 22 113

20 133 GORRICHO LORENTE, David 1ª SEN NAV 23 23 24 22 21 113

21 137 GARCIA FONTGIBELL, Joan Francesc 1ª SEN CAT 23 25 23 23 19 113

22 119 PINTO GARCÍA, Jose María 1ª SEN EXT 24 21 22 22 23 112

23 120 SERRANO RAMOS, Juan Jose 1ª SEN AND 23 21 23 23 22 112

24 99 TCHEN DIAS, Jorge Manuel 1ª SEN EXT 24 22 21 23 21 111

25 93 SANCHIS BALDOVI, Salvador 1ª SEN VAL 25 20 24 22 20 111

26 104 AZPEITIA BERISTAIN, Yosu 1ª SEN VAS 19 23 24 19 25 110

27 97 ARAGON MANZANARES, Francisco 1ª SEN AND 20 22 21 23 24 110

28 100 CASTRO GARCIA, Jose Manuel 1ª SEN SMA 23 21 22 21 23 110

29 121 BEDOYA DE LA CRUZ, Jose Eduardo 1ª SEN AND 21 21 21 25 22 110

30 123 LOPEZ DIEZ, Jose Domingo 1ª SEN CAL 22 20 20 24 23 109

31 110 MIRO ESCODA, Sergi 1ª SEN CAT 22 22 19 24 22 109

32 92 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, Juan Alonso 1ª SEN CAL 22 21 23 21 22 109

33 139 PICAUD, Jason 1ª SEN FRA 23 22 23 22 19 109

34 98 PEREZ LLAMAZARES, Raul 1ª SEN CAL 20 19 24 22 23 108

35 114 LORENTE RUIZ, Vicente Luis 1ª SEN VAL 21 21 21 22 23 108

36 101 PEREZ LLAMAZARES, David 1ª SEN CAL 18 20 23 23 23 107

37 103 MARTINEZ REAL, Ambrosio 1ª SEN AND 21 21 20 24 21 107

38 210 MARTÍN UCERO, Víctor 1ª SEN CAL 22 21 22 22 20 107

39 118 IBAÑEZ GALDON, Jose 1ª SEN VAL 22 21 19 22 22 106

40 112 CASARES FERNANDEZ, Jorge 1ª SEN AND 21 19 24 21 21 106
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41 91 MARTIN MOYA, Francisco Jose 1ª SEN AND 20 23 21 21 21 106

42 117 BASART GORRO, Alejandro 1ª SEN CAT 22 23 20 18 22 105

43 94 CURTO TOMAS, Silver 1ª SEN CAT 22 19 17 23 22 103

44 105 MARTINEZ VIDAL, Braulio 1ª SEN VAL 21 18 22 22 20 103

45 108 GARCIA DUEDRA, Gerard 1ª SEN ADR 19 19 18 19 16 91

46 122 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Alberto 1ª SEN EXT 22 20 18 0 0 60



Clasificacion 2ª Categoría

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT.

1 141 AMOROS CABRERA, Raul 2ª SEN VAL 24 23 23 21 23 114

2 170 MARTINEZ PEÑARRUBIA, Jesus 2ª SEN VAL 24 22 21 23 23 113

3 156 PLAZA TELLO, Marcelino 2ª SEN EXT 22 21 22 22 25 112

4 190 MANRIQUE MERAYO, Jesus 2ª SEN CAL 22 22 22 23 23 112

5 158 MASET DOMENECH, Carlos 2ª SEN VAL 20 22 22 23 24 111

6 145 CARRERAS ALCARAZ, Aaron 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 21 23 24 111

7 180 RECHE RODRIGUEZ, Antonio 2ª SEN VAL 21 20 24 23 23 111

8 153 SUAREZ MORENO, Juan 2ª SEN AND 21 23 21 22 23 110

9 164 MARTINEZ MIRAVET, Enrique 2ª SEN VAL 19 23 22 24 22 110

10 160 PUENTE SANCHEZ, Ruben 2ª SEN CAM 24 23 21 21 21 110

11 149 FRAIDIAS VENEGAS, Jose Manuel 2ª SEN VAS 24 22 19 24 20 109

12 179 VILLASANTE ZATIKA, Joseba Koldo 2ª SEN NAV 24 23 21 22 19 109

13 191 GARCIA NAVARRO, Felipe 2ª SEN VAL 23 18 23 22 22 108

14 146 RUBIO CAPELLINO, Ricardo 2ª SEN VAL 22 20 22 22 22 108

15 155 GIL MENDEZ, Victor Manuel 2ª SEN CAL 23 21 21 21 22 108

16 193 MACAZAGA ASURMENDI, Oier 2ª SEN NAV 23 24 18 21 22 108

17 161 DERTEANO SARRIONAINDIA, Garikoitz 2ª SEN NAV 21 22 24 22 19 108

18 175 LORENTE BASCUÑANA, Christian 2ª SEN VAL 22 18 21 23 23 107

19 167 AGUIRRE ALKORTA, Ibon 2ª SEN VAS 24 18 19 23 23 107

20 173 ORTEGA CORRALES, Roberto 2ª SEN CAL 23 20 20 21 23 107

21 184 PIQUER CAMPOS, Jesus 2ª SEN VAL 24 20 20 21 22 107

22 192 PERDOMO RODRIGUEZ, Manuel Francisco 2ª SEN CNA 19 21 20 22 24 106

23 178 ARMAS ARMAS, Jose Emilio 2ª SEN CNA 20 22 20 23 21 106

24 140 FERRER CANALS, Antoni 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 21 21 21 106

25 166 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Jose Antonio 2ª SEN CNA 18 24 20 24 20 106

26 169 VIZCAINO MARTINEZ, Julian 2ª SEN CAT 20 22 22 22 20 106

27 150 FONSECA DEL SANTO, Jose Antonio 2ª SEN AST 23 23 15 22 22 105

28 143 CAMPOS MARTINEZ, Roman 2ª SEN CAM 20 24 21 18 22 105

29 159 GARCIA MARTIN, Juan David 2ª SEN AND 23 22 20 18 22 105

30 152 ARCUSA HERNANDEZ, Javier 2ª SEN VAL 22 20 20 23 20 105

31 183 ESCAMEZ ROMERA, Juan Antonio 2ª SEN AND 19 19 22 22 22 104

32 157 VILA CABERO, Sergi 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 20 23 18 104

33 163 VILA CABERO, Lluis 2ª SEN CAT 24 21 23 18 18 104

34 151 NAVARRO JABALERA, Jose M. 2ª SEN CAT 20 23 18 21 21 103

35 186 AXPE ETXABE, Unai 2ª SEN VAS 21 22 21 19 20 103

36 172 MARTIN LORENZO, Marco Antonio 2ª SEN CAM 22 22 23 17 19 103

37 187 MORENO COBOS, Ivan 2ª SEN CAM 19 17 21 23 22 102

38 144 BUSTO ALONSO, Fco. Javier 2ª SEN NAV 19 19 19 23 22 102

39 162 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Manuel Jesus 2ª SEN AST 21 22 20 18 21 102

40 181 RODEÑO LOPEZ, Adrian 2ª SEN CAM 16 22 18 20 24 100
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41 185 ÁLVAREZ ACOSTA, Jose María 2ª SEN CNA 21 21 17 18 23 100

42 188 BRULL BRULL, German 2ª SEN CAT 21 22 18 20 19 100

43 148 MORENO ROSADO, Diego 2ª SEN CAM 19 16 25 23 17 100

44 171 RODRIGUEZ ARCHILLA, Antonio 2ª SEN AND 20 18 20 18 22 98

45 177 MORENO ORTEGA, Luis Miguel 2ª SEN AND 22 20 14 20 21 97

46 165 MERCHAN PEREZ, Francisco Jose 2ª SEN AND 17 22 20 19 19 97

47 142 CERVANTES MARTINEZ, Jose Francisco 2ª SEN AND 21 15 21 18 19 94

48 154 CAIROS ALEGRIA, Francisco 2ª SEN CNA 17 20 18 21 18 94

49 147 MARIN GUERRERO, Antonio Ignacio 2ª SEN AND 19 17 17 20 18 91

50 174 HERNANDEZ GIRAL, Oscar 2ª SEN CAT 21 18 14 16 19 88

51 176 PUIG CLAVE, Josep 2ª SEN CAT 16 17 19 17 18 87

52 182 CASADO CLEMENTE, Manuel 2ª SEN CAT 23 22 22 0 0 67

53 168 TORRES PEREZ, Rodolfo Antonio 2ª SEN EXT 20 19 15 0 0 54

54 189 CISNERO MARTIN, Manuel 2ª SEN AND 0 0 0 0 0 0



Clasificacion 3ªCategoría

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT.

1 201 DIAZ GALVEZ, Jose Angel 3ª SEN VAL 20 24 20 21 22 107

2 220 LARRETA GOÑI, Jokin 3ª SEN NAV 21 22 20 21 22 106

3 194 AGUARON FOJ, Jose Luis 3ª SEN CAT 23 21 22 20 19 105

4 215 HAFTI EL MANSOUR, Jaouad 3ª SEN CAT 23 20 18 22 20 103

5 207 ESTELLER VICENTE, Oscar 3ª SEN VAL 22 22 23 17 19 103

6 200 HERNANDEZ SALDAÑA, Juan Jose 3ª SEN AND 19 20 20 19 24 102

7 196 VIVES RIBES, Alvaro 3ª SEN VAL 20 22 20 18 22 102

8 195 RESINA RODRIGUEZ, Jose Carlos 3ª SEN AND 21 22 21 18 20 102

9 213 FERNANDEZ GALBIS, Roberto 3ª SEN VAL 24 18 23 19 18 102

10 202 ALFONSO BARCELO, Felix 3ª SEN BAL 18 21 19 23 20 101

11 209 CARMONA NÚÑEZ, Juan Carlos 3ª SEN EXT 20 18 22 21 17 98

12 221 MURUA ARRUTI, Antonio 3ª SEN VAS 18 16 20 18 25 97

13 199 CAMARASA PUIGVEHI, Jan 3ª SEN CAT 20 16 21 21 19 97

14 205 URMENETA FERNANDEZ, Gorka 3ª SEN NAV 18 19 18 21 20 96

15 206 CAMARASA BLAVI, Juan 3ª SEN CAT 19 19 21 17 20 96

16 212 TORRICO DIAZ, Bernardino 3ª SEN CAM 19 18 19 21 19 96

17 198 GARCIA MALDONADO, Pedro 3ª SEN MUR 17 21 19 19 19 95

18 197 AGUIRRE ODRIOZOLA, Ion 3ª SEN VAS 19 19 19 19 18 94

19 219 LARA RUIZ, Francisco Jose 3ª SEN AND 21 20 19 20 14 94

20 211 BALSALOBRE, Cedric 3ª SEN CAT 18 20 18 18 19 93

21 214 ALFONSO POZO, Hector Jesus 3ª SEN BAL 20 15 18 19 17 89

22 203 LEYVA CASTRO, Josep Anton 3ª SEN CAT 17 14 14 16 21 82

23 218 GUTIERREZ DIAZ, Oscar 3ª SEN CNA 19 11 15 18 18 81

24 208 DIAZ BALAGUER, Juan Jose 3ª SEN AND 12 18 15 15 18 78

25 217 SANTOS AÑON, Juan Carlos 3ª SEN NAV 13 13 19 16 16 77
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Clasificacion 4ªCategoría

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT.

1 3 ARENOS DOMINGO, Jose Francisco 4ª SEN VAL 20 19 20 21 20 100

2 2 CARBONELL CASAS, Jose Antonio 4ª SEN CAM 21 14 19 22 20 96

3 4 ABASOLO ALTUNA, Aritz 4ª SEN VAS 23 20 19 12 19 93

4 1 SALES MASIA, David 4ª SEN VAL 0 16 17 0 0 33
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Clasificacion Adaptados

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT.

146 90 BRIÑAS MORA, Meliton Antonio - ADP AND 19 19 21 21 19 99

177 84 FERNANDEZ GIMENO, Andres - ADP VAL 19 17 17 17 21 91

180 83 BECKER CASTILLO, Adrian - ADP VAL 18 16 19 17 19 89

189 87 ARGOTE CAMENO, Santiago - ADP VAS 19 19 13 18 18 87

191 85 LOPEZ LOPEZ, Antonio - ADP AND 15 19 20 15 18 87

195 86 SANZ VILLANUEVA, Juan - ADP ARA 18 17 15 19 16 85

199 88 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, Antonio Jose - ADP CNA 16 13 16 18 18 81

204 82 TRUJILLO PEREZ, Jose - ADP AND 21 12 13 18 13 77

207 89 HERREROS GARCIA, Javier - ADP CAM 18 11 12 14 13 68
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Clasificacion DAMAS

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT. Des. SM1 SM2 FN

1 18 GALVEZ MARIN, Fatima 1ª DAM AND 24 21 21 23 21 110 21 18

2 8 LEON OLIVERA, Vanessa 2ª DAM CAT 21 24 20 20 19 104 19 17

3 6 FROMENT, Oriane 1ª DAM FRA 24 22 20 21 22 109 1 17 16

4 16 MOLNE MAGRIÑA, Mar 1ª DAM CAT 22 25 20 23 23 113 17 10

5 17 MUÑOZ DE LEON MORAL, Francisca 1ª DAM AND 22 23 24 22 18 109 2 15

6 14 MARTINEZ SORDO, Beatriz 1ª DAM CAM 20 20 22 24 20 106 15

7 20 CORMENIER, Carole 1ª DAM FRA 22 23 25 22 22 114 8

8 15 BELTRAN PASTOR, Cristina 2ª DAM SMA 22 23 22 20 21 108 8

9 5 BAUSELA VICARIO, Aitziber 4ª DAM CAL 18 18 21 17 22 96

10 13 ALFONSO POZO, Marta 3ª DAM VAL 18 20 18 19 21 96

11 12 GONZALEZ GARCIA, Maria Jose 2ª DAM AND 20 17 21 20 18 96

12 10 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ, Guillermina 3ª DAM EXT 16 15 17 19 18 85

13 11 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, Marciana Alodia 2ª DAM AND 14 18 17 19 14 82

14 7 GIMENO MORAIS, Judit 4ª DAM ARA 16 16 15 17 16 80

15 9 MORENO BRUN, Mª Angeles 4ª DAM NAV 16 14 14 17 14 75

16 19 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, Maria Pilar 4ª DAM VAS 12 13 15 12 11 63
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Clasificacion Junior Femenino

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT. SM1 SM2 FN

1 24 PONTES VILLARRUBIA, Noelia 3ª JRF AND 22 21 19 19 19 100 17

2 22 BAENA SEDANO, Africa 3ª JRF CAM 20 21 18 23 24 106 15

3 23 MORCILLO SEMPERE, Paula 3ª JRF VAL 20 19 18 18 23 98 13

4 21 GONZALEZ MANZANAL, Maria 4ª JRF AST 19 19 16 15 18 87 9
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Clasificacion Junior Masculino

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT. Des. SM1 SM2 FN

1 54 GARCIA GARCIA, Andres 1ª JUN VAL 23 22 23 23 20 111 5 15 20

2 45 BAYO ARROYABE, Sergio 3ª JUN NAV 20 23 23 25 25 116 18 18

3 36 VIZCAINO RODRIGUEZ, Julia 3ª JUN CAT 22 20 23 24 23 112 0 21 15

4 50 SOTELO MEZQUITA, David 2ª JUN CAL 23 24 24 24 23 118 18 6

5 41 CABRE MARTI, Pau 3ª JUN CAT 19 23 25 23 21 111 4 15

6 33 FORTES GONZALEZ, Isaias 2ª JUN CAL 23 22 24 21 22 112 1 14

7 40 LOPEZ AREVALO, Sergio 2ª JUN AND 24 22 20 23 21 110 0 10

8 32 PRADES MOLINA, Marc 3ª JUN CAT 22 21 21 23 23 110 1 6

9 47 MELERO MORENO, Jose Antonio 2ª JUN AND 21 20 22 25 21 109

10 39 NOGUEROL FERNANDEZ, Yeray 2ª JUN AST 23 24 22 20 20 109

11 42 MORENO RUFO, Cesar 3ª JUN CAM 21 19 23 25 20 108

12 52 FERNANDEZ DE VICENTE, Daniel 2ª JUN CAT 20 21 20 21 25 107

13 37 LAPENA GARRO, Marcos 3ª JUN ARA 23 20 20 21 23 107

14 27 EL MESSKI EL AKHDAR, Driss 3ª JUN CAT 21 22 20 22 22 107

15 49 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, Juan Antonio 2ª JUN EXT 23 21 19 19 24 106

16 28 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, Isaac 3ª JUN CAT 18 20 21 24 22 105

17 46 LOPEZ DIAZ, Adrian 2ª JUN AND 20 22 18 24 21 105

18 44 MARTIN GUTIERREZ, Raul 2ª JUN CAM 21 21 21 22 20 105

19 53 JIMENEZ LOPEZ, Rafael 2ª JUN AND 22 20 17 21 23 103

20 26 LECANDA ALCIBAR, Jon 3ª JUN VAS 23 23 18 19 20 103

21 51 CARRASCO PEREZ, Raul 2ª JUN AND 22 23 17 23 16 101

22 48 CARRERA GUSART, Gerard 2ª JUN CAT 23 19 20 20 18 100

23 34 VILA PUJOLRAS, Oriol 3ª JUN CAT 21 19 20 23 17 100

24 38 GUTIERREZ BOSQUE, Ivan 3ª JUN CAT 21 22 22 18 17 100

25 43 RUIZ RODRÍGUEZ, Tomás 3ª JUN EXT 18 20 20 19 22 99

26 35 CUEVA SUAREZ, Samuel 3ª JUN AST 16 18 19 22 20 95

27 31 CABRE MARTI, Joan 3ª JUN CAT 15 17 17 20 19 88

28 25 GONZALEZ-LIZONDO GARCIA, Vicent-nicolas 4ª JUN VAL 11 8 14 14 16 63
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Clasificacion Veteranos

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT.

1 59 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, Jose 2ª VET AND 24 22 19 23 23 111

2 55 PANERO GONZALEZ, Francisco Javier 1ª VET CAL 22 23 21 22 21 109

3 62 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, Andres 3ª VET VAL 24 21 24 20 20 109

4 66 PUEYO ASCASO, Javier 3ª VET ARA 19 21 21 23 23 107

5 65 MARTINEZ GIMENEZ, Antonio Juan 3ª VET MUR 20 11 23 20 22 96

6 61 GÜELL JOAN, Joan 2ª VET CAT 17 21 19 15 23 95

7 58 FONTS OLIVA, Juan Ramon 2ª VET CAT 20 20 19 18 18 95

8 57 PERAL ADSUAR, Ramon 2ª VET VAL 18 17 20 18 21 94

9 67 SALES NAVARRO, Marcos Antonio 3ª VET VAL 19 15 19 19 17 89

10 69 RENTERO BUENDIA, Jesus 3ª VET NAV 18 12 20 17 21 88

11 56 ORTIZ GARCIA, Tomas 2ª VET AND 15 20 18 14 21 88

12 68 LARRINAGA DOBARAN, Jose Ignacio 3ª VET VAS 18 15 17 22 16 88

13 60 BENITEZ BENITEZ, José 2ª VET AND 18 17 17 13 17 82

14 63 PADURA LOPEZ, Pedro 3ª VET NAV 15 15 17 11 18 76

15 64 SALVADOR RUEDA, Jose Manuel 3ª VET AND 16 16 0 14 20 66

16 70 FERNANDEZ NOVELLA, Juan Manuel 3ª VET VAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Clasificacion GENERAL

CLAS. DOR. NOMBRE CAT. CUAL. FED. S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 TOT.

89 73 CANDELA QUEREDA, Antonio 2ª SVE VAL 23 20 23 22 19 107

108 76 SERVERA CAPELLA, Jose 2ª SVE BAL 21 22 20 21 21 105

125 78 AXPE ELEJALDE  , Rafael 2ª SVE VAS 18 19 20 21 24 102

133 74 JURADO LORCA, Miguel 2ª SVE AND 17 22 19 23 20 101

149 79 JANE FERNANDEZ, Eduard 3ª SVE CAT 22 19 19 19 19 98

155 71 MARTIN BATLLE, Mateu 2ª SVE CAT 22 19 18 19 19 97

165 80 FERRO, Pietro 3ª SVE CNA 18 17 17 22 21 95

174 77 SANCHEZ HERRERA, Miguel 2ª SVE CNA 21 17 17 16 22 93

185 72 BERMEJO RUBIO, Francisco Javier 2ª SVE BAL 20 17 15 16 20 88

193 75 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, Pedro 2ª SVE EXT 18 15 18 15 20 86

214 29 MARTI ORTIZ, Juan Francisco 4ª SVE VAL 16 17 19 0 0 52

215 81 GISBERT MIRALLES, Juan 3ª SVE VAL 15 12 10 0 0 37

217 30 ELGUEZABAL LANDALUCE, Jesus 4ª SVE VAS 12 0 0 0 0 12
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Puesto Equipo Institucion Total

1 F. CATALANA ROJO CAT GARCIA FONTGIBELL Joan Francesc 113 MARTINEZ TORRES Adria 118 MOLNE MAGRIÑA Mar 113 344

2 AND_A AND DOMINGUEZ AGUILAR Antonio 113 LOPEZ ROMERO Antonio 115 TORRES MATEOS Carlos 113 341

3 VALENCIANA ALFA VAL GARCIA GARCIA Andres 111 MURCIA PEREZ Manuel 117 SANCHIS BALDOVI Salvador 111 339

4 VALENCIANA BETA VAL MARTINEZ PEÑARRUBIA Jesus 113 PIQUER CAMPOS Jesus 107 RECHE RODRIGUEZ Antonio 111 331

5 F. CATALANA AZUL CAT BASART GORRO Alejandro 105 FERNANDEZ DE VICENTE Daniel 107 MARTINEZ TORRES Ramon 117 329

6 C.LEONESA CAL LOPEZ DIEZ Jose Domingo 109 PANERO GONZALEZ Francisco Javier 109 PEREZ LLAMAZARES David 107 325

7 F. CATALANA AMARILLO CAT CARRERAS ALCARAZ Aaron 111 MIRO ESCODA Sergi 109 NAVARRO JABALERA Jose M. 103 323

8 AND_B AND GALVEZ MARIN Fatima 110 MARTIN MOYA Francisco Jose 106 MARTINEZ REAL Ambrosio 107 323

9 F. NAVARRA NAV BUSTO ALONSO Fco. Javier 102 DERTEANO SARRIONAINDIA Garikoitz 108 GORRICHO LORENTE David 113 323

10 AND_JR AND JIMENEZ LOPEZ Rafael 103 LOPEZ DIAZ Adrian 105 MELERO MORENO Jose Antonio 109 317

11 F. EXTREMEÑA EXT CALDERÓN ALGABA Severiano 113 PINTO GARCÍA Jose María 112 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Alberto 60 285
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